Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

All Performances Performance Collection

Fall 11-17-2010

Marshall University Music Department Presents the Marshall University Guitar Ensemble, directed by Júlio Ribeiro Alves

Júlio Ribeiro Alves Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf



Part of the Fine Arts Commons, and the Music Performance Commons

Recommended Citation

Alves, Júlio Ribeiro, "Marshall University Music Department Presents the Marshall University Guitar Ensemble, directed by Júlio Ribeiro Alves" (2010). All Performances. Book 451.

http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf/451

This Recital is brought to you for free and open access by the Performance Collection at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Performances by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangi@marshall.edu.



DEPARTMENT of MUSIC

presents the

Marshall University Guitar Ensemble

directed by Júlio Ribeiro Alves

Wednesday, November 17, 2010 Smith Recital Hall 8:00 p.m.

Program

Bavardages

Plaisanterie

Jürg Kindle

Claudio Camisassa

(b. 1960)

(b. 1957)

(b. 1958)

(b. 1957)

Milonga Mediterranea Paul Hindenmith Rondo (1895 - 1963)Alan Shoesmith Knots (b. ca. 1960) Sailor's Hitch 2. Figure Eight 3. Ribbons and bows Intermission John Dowland Fine Knacks for Ladies (1563 - 1626)Come Again Flow My Tears Pedro Rogerio and Andrei Uller Domenico Scarlatti Sonata D. 209 (1685 - 1757)arr. by Alexandre Lopes Michael Pitaniello, Pedro Rogerio and Andrei Uller Andrew York Lotus Eaters Érik Marchelie Milonga Triste Jürg Kindle Berimbao Performers Jason Breslin Daniel Ferreira Michael Pitaniello Pedro Rogerio Andrei Uller

This program is presented by the College of Fine Arts through the Department of Music, with the support of student activity funds. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 696-3117, or view our website at www.marshall.edu/cofa/music.

The Marshall University Department of Music is grateful for the support of many families and individuals who help make our department strong and vibrant.

If you would like to support the Department of Music through a donation and assist with student scholarships, academic travel for students and ensembles, or general support of the department please contact:

Melanie Griffis, Director of Development College of Fine Arts SH 161/304-696-3686 griffism@marshall.edu